## **TOWN OF GLEN**

## **Regular Meeting**

**April 12, 2021** 7:00 PM **Town of Glen** 

**John Thomas** 

Public

Meeting Called By: John Thomas, Supervisor

Type Of Meeting: Regular Town Board

Meeting Minutes: Roxanne Douglass, Town Clerk

**Public Comment** 

Adjournment

A 1		•
A Genda	$\mathbf{O}$	nicc
Agenda	T O	DICO

Agenda Topics	
Audit Bills	<b>Town Council</b>
<b>Public Hearing re: Town of Glen Volunteer Fire Department</b>	
Fire Contract	<b>Town Council</b>
Call to Order	John Thomas
Salute to the Flag/Moment of Silence	
Resolution for Approval of Claims	<b>Town Council</b>
Supervisor's Report	John Thomas
Town Council Report	Town Council
State of County – Discussion of County Issues with	
Town Board and Public	Robert Headwell
Resolution No. 23 to Approve Town of Glen Volunteer	
Fire Department Fire Contract	Town Council
Resolution No. 24 to Approve Agreement for Control of	
Grass and Brush on County Highways	Town Council
Resolution No. 25 to Approve PILOT Between the Town of	
Glen and Ven Epps Solar, LLC	Town Council
Resolution No. 26 to Approve PILOT Between the Town of	
Glen and Mohawk View Solar, LLC	Town Council
Regular/Special Town Board Mtg Minutes & Monthly Reports	<b>Roxanne Douglass</b>
Building & Code Enforcement Officer Report	Tom DiCaprio
Planning Board Report	Tim Reilly
Superintendent of Highways Report	Dennis Mihuka
Historian Report	Steve Helmin
Sewer & Water Commission Report – Committee of the Whole	Town Council
Assessor's Report	Stella Gittle
Animal Control Officer's Report	Brian Alling
Zoning Board of Appeals Report	Ryan Kelly
Town of Glen Volunteer Fire Department Report	Jon Brisbane
	Audit Bills Public Hearing re: Town of Glen Volunteer Fire Department Fire Contract Call to Order Salute to the Flag/Moment of Silence Resolution for Approval of Claims Supervisor's Report Town Council Report State of County – Discussion of County Issues with Town Board and Public Resolution No. 23 to Approve Town of Glen Volunteer Fire Department Fire Contract Resolution No. 24 to Approve Agreement for Control of Grass and Brush on County Highways Resolution No. 25 to Approve PILOT Between the Town of Glen and Ven Epps Solar, LLC Resolution No. 26 to Approve PILOT Between the Town of Glen and Mohawk View Solar, LLC Regular/Special Town Board Mtg Minutes & Monthly Reports Building & Code Enforcement Officer Report Planning Board Report Superintendent of Highways Report Historian Report Sewer & Water Commission Report – Committee of the Whole Assessor's Report Animal Control Officer's Report Zoning Board of Appeals Report